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 DATE EVENT 

Wednesday 17th July FHEPs raffle—on the playground, end 
of day 

Thursday 18th July Leavers Assembly and picnic —
11.00am    Y6 parents invited. 

Please respond to the form sent out 
this week. 

Friday 19th July Last day of the school year! 

Monday 2nd September / 
Tuesday 3rd September 

PD days—staff only 

Wednesday 4th September Start of term for all children. Half day 
for new Reception. 

Thursday 12th September Meet the teacher—2.40pm. A chance 
to meet and find out about the          
curriculum and class for this term. 

Tuesday 17th September Reception Parents Workshop: 3.30pm 
or 5.00pm 

Thursday 10th October Phonics Workshop—YR / Y1    2.30pm 

Monday 21st October Harvest Festival—2.00pm in the 

Tuesday 22nd October Year 2 / 3 Parents Workshop—
Reading. Fluency and what is             
VIPERS?!                                        2.30pm 

Friday 25th October Break up for half term 

Monday 4th November Return to school from half term   

Monday 16th December Carol Service—2.00 pm—church 

Friday 20th December Break up for Christmas 

Monday 6th January PD day—staff only 

Tuesday 7th January Return to school 

Friday 14th February Break up for half term 

Monday 24th February Return to school 

                  

 

 

This week’s 5R Stars are:  

 

   Class 1: Miller—being resilient and resourceful 

 

     Class 2: Aurelia—being resilient 

   

   Class 3: Tilly—an all round 5R Star! 

 

   Class 4: Lottie— being resilient 

 

  Class 5:  All Year 6—5R Stars! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

What an amazing talent show we had last night! 

A huge well done to all the children who took part—including all the 
Year 6 children—but also the children from all the classes who          

showcased a range of talents and braved the stage! We are very proud 
of them all—and we are sure that you enjoyed the show!                      

And the Year 6 children—what a brilliant group! 

Around school… 

Class 1 had a Christening in the church this week! Rev Ian 
conducted the service—with Godparents and parents and 

a baby!! 

Class 5 have been indulg-
ing in some café culture in 

French! Tres bien! 

 

And if it hasn’t been raining—generally rounders, 
tennis, cricket and outside sports! 

Attendance 

Attendance award this week to: Class 5 once again!!! 
Autumn term news! 

Some clubs are now closed as they are full. Chill and Breakfast will 
close on Monday morning—so please make any bookings you need to 
by then. If you have booked on a club—assume your child has a place. 

Any other enquiries for spaces, please email the office. 

Bus list—a form was sent home for you to let us know about any bus 
transport next year. 

Note dates for Harvest and Carol Services already in for next year! 

PE / Forest school days for next term 

Class 1—Tues / Fri (forest school)  Class 2—Mon / Wed 

Class 3—Thurs / Fri; Class 4—Wed / Thurs; Class 5—Mon / Fri 

Class 2 Forest school will be as a full day each half term—and email will 
come home about this nearer the time! 

Dinner and school accounts 

As we approach the last week of term, can you please ensure that any monies 
owing to the kitchen for dinners, or on clubs accounts is all paid up. If you are 

in Year 6 especially, please help us out by ensuring there is not debt left on 
accounts.  

School fund audited accounts are now on the school website for you to view. 


